SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM : TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY- SUBMITTAL DATE:
TRANSPORTATION
August 3, 2016

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion and Contract Change Order No. 2 - Rudell Road
Reconstruction Project and Temescal Canyon Road Street Improvements and Traffic Signal
Modification Project in the Community of El Cerrito. 2nd District; [$663,010 - Total Cost]; Local
Funds 100%

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Execute and Authorize the County of Riverside Transportation Department (Transportation
Department) to issue Contract Change Order No. 2 with All American Asphalt; and

2. Accept Rudell Road Reconstruction Project and Temescal Canyon Road Improvements and Traffic
Signal Modification Project as completed; and

3. Authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the Notice of Completion and the Clerk of the
Board to record the Notice.

Policy

FINANCIAL DATA CuirrentFiscal Year: -r NextFiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COosT $ 663,010 | $ 0| $ 663,010 | $ 0
NET COUNTY COST $ 0 $ 0| $ 0| § 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:  Gas Tax (ABX8-9 Mar 2010 New HUTA) (70%), West Budget Adjustment:  N/A
County DIF Signal Mitigation fund (13%), DIF-AP6 Major Improvement Fund-Temescal Canyon | For Fiscal Year: 16/17
Road (17%). There are no General funds used in this Project.

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

recommended.
Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem

Absent: None Clerk of the Board
Date: October 25, 2016 By:

XC: Transp., Recorder eput
5-40




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

Summary

By Minute Order 3-34 of April 28, 2015, the Board of Supervisors entered into a contract with All American
Asphalt of Corona, CA for Rudell Road Reconstruction Project and Temescal Canyon Road
Improvements and Traffic Signal Modification Project.

Contract Change Order No. 2 became necessary to stabilize unstable/pumping subgrade at multiple
locations by over excavating unsuitable wet native soil and placing additional aggregate base and geogrid
fabric prior to asphalt paving operations. This stabilization method was required to meet the project
schedule to open the roadway prior to the first day of school. The total amount of Contract Change Order
No. 2 is $54,189 (9.11% of the original contract amount) bringing the amount of the total change orders to
date $75,016 (12.61% of the original contract amount), exceeding the single maximum change order

amount that can be authorized by the Director of Transportation and requires Board approval in
accordance with Resolution No. 93-047.

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $595,007. The total amended contract is $663,010
which is 11.4% more than the originally authorized amount. The increase in the original contract price was

the result of two (2) contract change orders and bid quantity adjustments. The contract change orders are
discussed in detail in the attached Change Order Report.

The work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications and the contractor was granted
relief of maintenance on August 13, 2015. Work Order Numbers B3-0470 and C4-0069.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

The improvements benefit the project area by significantly improving the existing infrastructure, preserving
and extending the service life as well as providing upgrades to enhance safety.

SUPPLEMENTAL:
Additional Fiscal Information

Budget

Original Contract Amount $595,007
Total Change Orders Authorized 12.6% $75,016
Estimated Pending Change Orders 9.1% $54,189
Authorized Contract Amount $724 212
* Quantity Adjustments -10.3% ($61,202)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0
Total Amended Contract Amount ¥ 111.4% $663,010
Expenditures

Total Progress Payments $608,821

Estimated Pending Payments $54,189

Total Expenditures $663,010

(Over)/Under Contract Amount $0




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
" STATE OF CALIFORNIA

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work being completed
generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of work
will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the
total pay quantity of any item of work required under the contract varies from the Engineer's Estimate by 25
percent or less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit price,
unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."

The construction contract for this project was funded with $486,010 of Gas Tax funds, $77,000 of West
County Development Impact Fee (DIF) Signal Mitigation funds and $100,000 of DIF-AP6 Major
Improvement funds.

Contract History and Price Reasonableness
Eight bids were received on March 4, 2015, ranging from $595,007 to $785,566. The basis for the

selection of a contractor is the lowest responsive and responsible bid. The lowest responsible bid was
submitted by All American Asphalt (Contractor) in the amount of $595,007, which is $59,490 (9%) below
the Engineer’s Estimate.

ATTACHMENTS:

Vicinity Map

Change Order Report

Progress Estimate Report

Notice of Completion

Letter of Transmittal for Change Order No. 2



COUNTY O F RI1IVERGSIDE

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Rudell Road Reconstruction Project
and
- | Temescal Canyon Road
Street Improvements and Traffic Signal Modification Project
Project No. B3-0470 and C4-0069
Community of El Cerrito

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

STATE OF

COUNTY OF ARIZONA

ORANGE

BLYTHE

(SALTON SEAy

COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

Lk

N BE i
MT 00



CHANGE ORDER REPORT
(Rudell Road Reconstruction Project and Temescal Canyon Road Improvements and Traffic Signal
Modification Project)

CCO# Amount Percent Description

Original Contract
Amount

$595,007

Construct access ramps in accordance with ADA
requirements; Modifications of traffic striping; Adjustments of
signal pole locations and various electrical alterations;

1 $20,826 3.5% Extend and reconnect 3" PVC under sidewalk drain in
conflict with the construction of the commercial driveway;
Increase bid quantity for sidewalk for ADA compliance;
Increase of one additional access ramp.

Authorized

Change Orders $20,826 3.5%

Stabilize unstable/pumping subgrade at multiple locations.

including but not limited to; over excavation of

unstable/saturated native soil, furnish and install geogrid

5 $54 189 9.11% material, furnish additional aggregate base to backfill multiple
' ’ areas of over excavation, and all other incidentals for

stabilization and attain required compaction prior to

construction of specified structural section.

Total Change

Orders $75,015.50 12.61%
Quantity

Adjustments -$7,013 -1.2%
Change Order

Total and New $663,010
Contract Total

\o -2 -1,
M o




%06 i95°08€'S lozsoea0  lozzeavo loco00'e 00°000'9 00°000°9 ! V4 (Q3L0TUIA SYYNHOM SNOINVTIZ0SIN | 52
%001 {0581 00581 0056} losavi 058 03 et 41 gzl (1voD-2) QYN INIvd | ¥2
%26 (05018 ooesi  jooes o428 fooazs 0ziL8 oi's 2k jL40S NNV ONY S TYASSONS DLLSY Taoma | €2
%01} ¥T526'12 g8'ze0'z  (89'Z60'2 05 ¥¥0'02 100°608"4 108'9%0°02 05704 806°t  jLJDS (AVYMIANG) JETHONOD HONIN | 22
%001.{00:002°s 00°0€1 0008l 00°002's 00:0¢4 000025 00'o¥ gk Eyl FONISMNITNIVHOALYOO3Y | 12
%¥6. 1026P0'GL ocTiey  josTisy l00'9eL'6Y 00¥BLY 00°9EL'61 oow 8/ {OADS! arieoad | o0z
%0KE [00081°6 00'60E  00'50¢ 000vE's av'8Lz coove's 0008 82 1A pesimel sl TGNy GNN0) 3 LRIBNGD ol e
%12k 100°'¥B8'S 100781 00'/81 00°926'F 0095} 00°828'y 00'2¢ ¥64 Ex] (4ALLAS ANY GHND) TLIYONOD HONIN | 81
%S1L I00VER'S 00'¥68 00°$68 00:069'8 00°062 00°069'8 0041 08 1408{(v202 SHD) (AVMIATHA TVIOHININGD) SLIUONOD HONIW | /1
%20} 188°046'F1 £OLBE'Y 898 05'489'F1 00'S41'L 05'289'%} 0524 SLE J1dDS]  (ISUANVES ONY HILIND-SSOND) IIMONOD HONIA | 9
%001 i00°000'E 00"k 0074 00°000°E 001 . 00000 60°000'¢ t 3l [354L IAONZHI ONIBENYD GNV ONIMVETD | §1
%001 {00:092 0oL 00'E 00'082 1g0's 00°052 00°052 b 81 Kiddns ¥ILYMdOT3A30 | $1
%004 0000057 00t o'k 100°600'sz oot 00°000'52 00'000'62 i $1 WILSAS TOMINOD Jld4val | €
19004 0070002 007 004 00000'2 00}, 00°000°Z 00°000'2 b $1 TOUINGD NOWNTIOL BV | 21
%004 100°000'2 00°% 00k 00°000'2 001 00'000°2 00:000'2 i 81 ANAWBLVEY ASNG | L
%001 {00°5 44 0ot 0ok 00'5P 003 00°5L 00'5¥1 L v3 NOIS AAISAVOY FOVATVS ONVBAOWSY | 0)
%004 0296 0048 0028 0296 00°28 0296 092 a3 v3 (BALLOTNZY) YIMUYIN INSWIAV | 6
%001 {00:002 004 00°k . 00092 00°1 00052 00082 ) va S04 3NG - NOIS JOISavOY | 8
%LEL1POPZL 00°E¥s 00y 00z} 00:00¢ 00ZLL 820 o0v 4 (VOO-Z) AIULS DIV INIVA | £
%008 SLESLE 00542 100°GkL SL85L'8 00642 szuoe  |ooses 05°289 §z's otk 1408 1 0092 BITVMIOIS) SLAUONOD HONIW & 8
%004.300°005"4 00} 00°4 00°005'+ oot 00'008'} 00°005'L i v3 (838vD ~€0r SHO) (WY BYND) ALIUONOD HONIN | &
%00} 100°:005"L 00° 001 00°006"L 00’4 00'005'L 00:008" L, L va (v ISVD - E0H SYO) (AWvE BHND)Y SLIUONOD HONIW | +
%96 [09°L28'EL 04680t 102'580" 00°058°0L G0°6EL' L 0009892 0089 08k’ FNOL & IAL) LIVHISY XN 1OH: | ¢
%¥8: |95 6ERPL 9206 ov'206 00'ZEE'SH 00'L56- 00°TLE'SH 00'91 156 . AD ISVE ILYOIUOOVZSSYIO | 2
%504 (5€°20L9Y 99'50'z  189°Si0'2 05082 % 00'896"% 00:082'¢y 0522 8964 AD NOILVAYOX3 AYMavOY |
DLP0-CH - 138j01d UORONIISUOTDY PEOM Jiepny
gy TUnRGiny RiFaeheG TRGHI RRUERG T TER T T——— T GBALSEE WS TN
% [ T BB, "l shoiaeng eiu) Butuo way
80Z .m,« 585 04 {Sa vy .u..eou, diz ‘eymg ‘Mg P00-$0-517 ON J9RBUOD,
§102 97 4990130 word 6222 X8 "0'd *8824ppY| B200:¥D10.¥0-¢A oNosloid Aunod)
ULy “oN BB JeydSy - uRIHeWY jiv 403G L% dwj proy uckuey pue§58{0id proy flaphy 1LIAFOHd
BASAIAY A0 ALNNOD~ QHODIY FLVWILST SSFHOOH

810Z/08/%

i

¥40 | 133HS




%00} 100°008'9 M.aq,_, moo.,_ , 00°006°0 00°L 70°006°9 00°008'9 ! I va (2 oN =208 SHO) (LN NOILYNIBNOO) NISYE HOLYO | 8%
%001 100°0088 o 00'F 00009 ot 00°009'8 1 0o'009'e ! v3 {o0e:540) LN 98NS NISVE HOLVD | L¥
%004 100°005'e m; 00 00005 0074 00'005'e 00°008'e b v3 {162 HW'SODMEOHD) TOHNYIN | 9
%EOY ¥ LLOHL P o Y (g izAd G0s6zs 00T YL 0041 Loz laros (1) INBWIAYE BLIYONOD LIVHESY INVTEATI00 T Sp
%96 {00°08E'ZY 00°69¢ 00°58¢ mg,.ooo.wv 00°'g0¥ 00000k 100041 j00% 1 (A SSYI0) Fdiid FLAWONOD QIDHOINIEY | w¥
S%gY 126'928' Fhoksloi o o4 00:96'L 0oLk . 00°e96°L Logg OlvE LB (VaNY SNOINYTIZOSIN) SLIHONGD SWHASY IOV | 88
RSL TG LEV'L 00'e9zi0L  (0D8sEDL 02:626'% loogset 02'626'% $5°0 ‘LosLes |LdDg, (y02 W3S OO NOISTNNI DILWHESY: | Zv
%004 1007005t 007 00t ,%.83 0L 00°005% 007005" i §1 ONIGENHD ONV DNIIVITO. | I
%004{00°052 00’k o0y 100:052 00’y 00052 100:052 b §7 KTddns HRLVA d073AZQ ;0%
%001 {00:000°2¥ 00°% 004 00000'2y 00'4 0070002 60°000'2y ! g WALSAS TOUINCD:Ol44vsL T 68
9001 100°000°Z 00 00} 00°000' 00°h a0:000'2 00°0007 4 §3 JOULNOD NOUMTIOd ¥3IVM | 88
%00%:00°000'2 00'% 00"k 000002 00y 00°000°2 0070002 2 81 ININILYEY LS | L8
%001 100°52L 00'G 00' 005zL 100G o0rseL 00°gL s va NOISBQISAVOU FOVATVS ONY-IAONIY | 08
%65 102'#69 00:29%. - 0029z 00681 l00ssh oorcers 09’2 g% va | EALOTIHTE) UIIEYIN INTWEAYE | 56
%001 100°0%0'% 004 00y 00080t oot 00'0p0't 00°092 ¥ va 180d ING - NOIS HUISQVOY | ¥e
%66 [0y 0EL'E 00081 EL  100°081 )k 00%91'E Wca.oom.: 00'491's 920 00ELL 1 A7 (1I¥00-2) 3dINLE DIVl LNV | g8
%¢6 1£8°660'6 , osizei’t  leszesy 529926 007692 sz'00z'6 43 1e¢ 11dbsS BIVIAEOIS) SLIHONGD HONIW & 28
%004:00°008"% 1605 007t 00008k {001 100°008'% 00°005"% 3 V3 {@38Y0~£05-SHD) {dWVH G8ND) TLIHONOD HONIW | JE
%O0L{00006°%  J00E oooogy  jooe o000 00 U000’ {00e0sk 2 V3| gy asvo-tor S0l (v BENOY1SHONGD Hoi | U
%40} 199°859°CE 26:16% 00'029'4e 007599 1000295 0089 - 59v NOL (W 3dAL) LIVHASY XIW LOH | 82
%19 18 0v5'e 1eL85Y ] noJSﬁ»«. loo'00z 00'091'y 6094 082 AD 35VA ALVOINODVE SSVID | 82
%L si'ser's mﬁ,ﬁ.w e'6LE 05/88°2 DO'95E 05'286'L 0522 gse AD NOLYAVOXE AYMaVEOY | 22
%00k 18168158 I0LBELYS ’ iBV6BL'YS 9188198 rwrme.&w, eLBEYe ‘m;wwé giesi's | 000 100} 0 ¥4 TvOR 113004 LY 3avEO8NS 3ZIavis (2000
__Nx.s,r_wmm,m;g Loy : fegevol o0 oo seavar |0 A | L SONYONOODY NI SN mww%%%wm%mwmumw 1 053
%005 |00:000°01 00:000°0L 00°000'0% NOILYZIEoW:3q | 92
TR S oy Fycony TR HESaH s AR
% 4T amg [ pe IO RUBHO | B wey
ShOz ST BN aw \ 24826°70 ‘Bu0u0) iz 'neisAng POU-£0:8 0N JORINOY)
$30Z 92 20010¥0) R0, $322%X08 "0'd SSRIDPY £900-92 ‘0Lv0eroN Jos[oag Aunog
BULg By ejeuipel w; S r HRydsy ueazeuty liy HORENUGS! tojednipoy (euBiS Dkl 1§ sudwancdly proy tokue) feosaws ) puB 1380l UBHIRR UGN PROY IBPBY LOFPON
‘SOISYIAREHO ALNNOD - GHODTH ILYNILSH SSINDOYd

9H0Z/0E/E UoRoBdsULYORINASICD PASSEINLY ¥ioz bm.wxw




‘o . ) g . aay” . . raay : SNOLEVHI LY TvORIL0a3

,\goo_, 01’882y 00} 0074 01982’y 00k 0L98LY 00k 000 01'98L'y 0 WY 1 onolsYA S SNOLLYOO T 2104 THNGIS 10 S LNamLentay 1+ 00
" . | - . . . . . ; ! IINHVINANY WYIHT 30! SANNOH B0
%001 180'89€ G0 o0k 90808 ok 80'8%E 00 000 soese 10 Y 1 NG SIYMEAIS MIONN DAd LOINNODTH 3 aNdxa | F O
%001L:00°000" %L {00°L 007 06°000'vL 00’ 007000} 100700078 44 $1 NOILYZINEOW:-3a |+ 8¢
%Ie LLEELR LLEE80  ittieg 00°000°0% 00} 00°000°01 - 00:000'0} I L @303 SV SRHOM SNOINVTIZOSIN | 45
%001 f00'0cY B0 10 0006 002 0008k 00'512 z 1 va SNOISHLOOTTY | 06
%66 100°K48°2 1 oozen 00'058'2 00:066 00°058'Z 008 ps6  lidos ONIEYW LNAWIAYE DILSVISONNIHL 1 89
LA e BLPSE 00082 00'6£0'Z 00°06%'2 0z §40'c 1408 ONIEYIN LNIWIAYE ANV HaidLs Ola4vaL SAOWEY | #8
%004 ;00'000°E9 MS ! 004 i00'000'€9 00' +00'000'29 00'000°E9 b £ ONILHDIT AN TUNDIS. | 89
7 i : . . !

%20} le9'501 /92 fszosr'z:  (5298p'y 00'59%' 2 000882 0050w -05°0L 086’2 an%&cw SHO) AYMIAHD VIDHEINNOD) FLIUONOD HONIN | 25
%16 [00°026°% 00264 00263, ( 00012 0g'00L'2 0004 0Kz 1308 {202 SHO) (HOVOUdY AYMINMA) JLIUONOD HONIN | 15
%6 {000vE'E Joo0BL  jooosy 100088 00594 100°086'¢ 00'vz 89} 41 (L0z 54D} (ILLND ONY BYND) FLIUONOD YONINL | 05
%66 100°9E1'2 00’68 000942 00°06 000042 00'¥T 06 41 (0602 9:40) (I LLND-ANY BHNOY FLIHONOD HONIN | 6%
T T : N T I . T SSI : i i) . TN

% i T peRleiiny L " paEioliny aBUBaY peiuod publio | wayf
BLG ST e ..,&, $L826VY "Buni0n iz 'mms Aa) $00-£0°54: 0N 10BNU0Y
$402 %92 Jo00R0 ok dreyrog 0d : 690093 ‘02y0-£8 0N saafoid Kiunog
jeusa .ozk%Euimm d i, o) uoneauipow reubis oeIL Y s oitdwyproy uohi PBUIS L PUE328[01A YOIINISUODSH REOH 1I8DNY ILDArOUY
910z/07¢ Vopmadsu UoONNSUNY RISTedly ppgEp— “SCISHIARLA0 AINADS - GHODEN SAVILST SSIMB0UY.




Agiddy AIBWIST SIL WO'SARRUBND

" e, HEUSY UBOLSUY 1Y YA Waging
VIVEY M ,

uoiienodsus [ Jo JoloBIA IUEISISEY OWOR el

Ag
Biqeked sunosoy Ao panaosy LBy 1SS 50} e

panosddy: alewns3 sl

ZL6LY LSS INSNAYY SIHL 30 WioL
000 FONYJINOD NON HOBY T 8837
$0'08€848 'GIDOANE KIEN0INIE §8F1 $8°220°049% PRINOD PRPLAWY %001 ‘pasdely swry %
L1858°629% i31vMa OLANG TVLOL §£200°5668 oRAUGY feuIbug ov ipasp sheg ;
1508188 %5 NOLNZIHH $8T7 %66 Bjenduion $:% o menng PYT YT adng 1Su00 MO
920108998 ALYA GLHYOM 40 I VA TVLOL SLEL8 "jeg pul o ‘poppy’ sheg oo o L o podiosu
Sintge . elegues oF sAB @ Bam B2 BA] JAg-apepy
§20L0'290 W Bh68L'YS sezz00l9 | 055052 1ee200'965 TVLOL 103rONd
eolizees £O'FIE"IEE ] 29°'986°/ 1967 228'€28 : i ] 8900-p2~ 108104 UOHEDUIPOW. *
- TeuBissiyel) g Siuatwenoidii) jeang ‘peoy “uokuRD jBosaley |
ey gsLiove: 1LY PG 22'804'888 2082949 08620142 04p0768 ~1ooloid LORPNISUCIAY PROY PPNy
, w | i g : . " S[EI0IANS 1o8/0dd
%001 105289 001 001 g 05269 006 06289 0 i av ONIILE D148 T HOSNOIVDIHaoW 1 003
iy iy K RoEit A T G T T e B L T T - R
L% 55 SHL ’ PO 18101 JoRiuog BubuG way
8107 ‘G2 DI 3 o , , 87928 <,o ‘suoion iz aes i) FOU-E0-5EON 3BHUCD
830297 JeloId PP 62ET X08°0'd 1§80IppY] ;nco?¢o,.,o¢,?nm ON 1o0fold Kunog
LY ._2‘:,««._:_.._5M eydey Wiy -t u_ : oW TeuBIS SUiRIL R dit] pedyy uokury P oid [9pNY SEOATOYE
FUISHIAN 40 KINNOD ~GHODIY ZIYWILST SEIHO0N

S10ZIQE/E Vofipsdsu] Goypnisus?) possattid Ty e




LETTER OF TRANSMITTAIL

Local Agency:  County of Riverside
Transportation Department

DATE: August 26,2016

File: Rudell Road Reconstruction and
Temescal Canyon TS Modification Project
W.O0. No.: B3-0470, C4-0069

C.C.0.:2

TO: Patricia Romo

From: Hugh Smith

$54,189.18 (9.11% of the original contract amount of $595,007.37)

This contract change order became necessary to stabilize unstable/pumping subgrade at
multiple locations on Rudell Rd. Since predetermination of the depth and limits of over
excavation is not established, field assessment of every location was indispensable.
Therefore, the appropriate payment to the Contractor is by force account.

Furthermore, the preset completion date of the project specified in the contract to open
the roadway by the first day of school left no other stabilization alternative but to over
excavate, use geogrid and backfill with aggregate base. This preferred method for
stabilization was concurred by the Materials Laboratory.

The amount of this Contract Change Order is $54,189.18. The accumulation of all
Contract Change Orders thus far, including this one, is $75,015.50.

Previous Contract Change Order Amounts Approved:

See C.C.O. History $20,826.32
(attached)

0CT 26 206 2/

\o- 2%l
T GO



File: Rudell Road Reconstruction and Temescal Canyon TS Modification Project

W.O. No.: B3-0470, C4-0069
C.C.0.No. 2
Page 2

This Contract Change Order was discussed with County Staff and they gave their

concurrence to this change.

Adjustment of Time: Deferred

ESTIMATE OF COST
Items

Force Account

Agreed Price
Adjustment

$54,189.18

TOTAL

e

$54,189.18

Hugh Smith

Engineering Division Manger

CCoO Amount Funding Source
2 $54,189.18 Gas Tax (100%)
CCO Category
AFA Anticipated Force Account
CFC Changed Field Condition
CME Contract Management Error
DO Design Omission
OAM Outside Agency Mandate
RWO Right-of-Way Obligation
SE Survey Error
uB Upgrade/Betterment

Ui Utility Interference




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT SHEET__1__OF__1__ SHEETS

Contract Change Order No. 2

CONTRACT: Rudell Road Reconstruction and Temescal  \work ORDER NO. B3-0470, C4-0069
Canyon TS Modification Project CALTRANS EA NO.

LOCAL-FED AID NO.
STATE-FED AID NO.

TO: _All American Asphalt CONTRACTOR: YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN
DESCRIBED CHANGES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR DO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK NOT
INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS CONTRACT.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. Segregated between additional work at contract price, agreed price _
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will
be made for idle time.

Estimate of work at Force Account

As directed by the Engineer and in accordance with the applicable sections of the Special Provisions, compensate the
Contractor for extra works to stabilize subgrade at Rudell Rd. including but not limited to; over excavation of
unstable/saturated native soil, furnish and install geogrid material, furnish additional aggregate base to backfill multiple
areas of over excavation, and all other incidentals for stabilization and attain required compaction prior to construction
of specified structural section.

Force Account Payment will be in accordance with Section 9-1.03, Force Account, of the Standard Specifications.

Estimated Cost:  Decrease $ , Increase $ 54,189.18

Participating: Yes: X No:O NA: [

WE, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to ‘
the change proposed and hereby agree that we will provide all
_equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted
above, and perform all services necessary for the work above .

specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown ﬁﬂgﬁ?r'n?tic%mngﬁgzggg Division Manager
above. By reason of this proposed change _Deferred days '

adjustment of time will be allowed. QJ
: , 5 alzz]ilo

s
‘' phte

Accept ; ~ 1) Approval Recomnﬁ'ﬁdgd o _ Date

All Am alt ate Patricia tor of Transportation
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by County. If / g ) I )
the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is 26
directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding ~ Appro '@ Date |
with the ordered work and filing a written protest with the time therein Chanﬁi F&Q Counfy%oaq J Supervisors
specified.

RD FORM 77 (Rev 9/15)



Rudell Road & Temescal Canyon TS Modificatio Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 15-03-004 CCO Category Legend
AFA Anticpated Force A unt
Work Order NO. 83_0470’ C4-0069 CFC ChazZ:deFie:i(:on;f:n
Contract Amount $595’00735 CME Contract Management Error
DO Design Omission
Single Maximum CCO $42,250.37 gc‘v"(") CR’_“‘;“? cvge”gybl'f"a:{"a*e
H ' ight-of-Way igation
Maximum CCO's $59,500.74 o Survey Error
UB Upgrade/Betterment
Ul Utility Interference
CCO Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative CCO
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Category Classification
1 $20,826.32 Director $20,82632 350%  3.50%

2 $54,189.18 Board ~ $75,01550 9.11%
$75,015.50 12.61%
New Authorized Contract Total $670,022.85
Total CCO Dollars To Date $75,015.50

Total % Increased by CCO's 12.61%



" PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD' 2016-0482729

RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD 11/01/2016 11:38 AN
4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC *%xxCustomer Copy Labelxxx
P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 The paper to which this label is affixed
' i learrenorded toatmant 1 the
MAIL STOP # 1010

Peter Aldana
County Of Riverside

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. 0. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Rudell Road Reconstruction Project and Temescal Canyon Road Improvements &
Traffic Signal Modification

Date of Completion: Date of this notice 10/25/16

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor:  All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: Rudell Road and Temescal Canyon Road

Dated:  Oc tobef 25, 2016 Owner: Countv of R\vemde |

an Bo of Supervisors

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) John J Benoit
Ss
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
Iam the _Chairman_of the governing board of the County of Riverside | the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. - ATTEST:
KECIA HARPER-IHE Cl
, Clerk
Executed at_/ Riersidd |/ )Californ 10/25/16 Dat
xecuted at_/” Riyersi /7California ory (Date) By M/‘/{MX

Mw 7(/ /\jw , Chairman of the Board of Supervisors DEPJZTY

John J. Benoit

"f:“”‘?”‘ixj FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL
10.25.16 3-40 BY: :




Recorder

PETER ALDAN PO, Box 75!

O a RIVERSID

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

IS CESIG =
(951) 486-7000

wwaw. riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury

that the following is

a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

CLARIFICATION OF
)-28 -7
Date:
Signature: /M/(W Ayﬁgﬂ/\/—\
ARED
Print Name: Karen Barton, Board Assistant, Riverside County Clerk of the Board

ACR 601 (Rev. 09/2005)

Available in Alternate Formats




